# OP \$915.00 2590126

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM502485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/15/2017
SEQUENCE:	2

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JDI Mergersub, LLC		09/15/2017	Limited Liability Company:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jon-Don, LLC
Street Address:	400 Medinah Road
City:	Roselle
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60172
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2590126	UNITEX
Registration Number:	2595493	PROSPECTOR
Registration Number:	2647164	GALE FORCE
Registration Number:	1527674	UNITEX SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2008930	TEMPEST
Registration Number:	2009052	SAMURAI
Registration Number:	2011166	PATHFINDER
Registration Number:	2035479	MATRIX
Registration Number:	2125030	PRIORITY MANUFACTURING
Registration Number:	2148892	DRY PRO
Registration Number:	2197988	STRATEGIES FOR SUCCESS
Registration Number:	2248806	JON-DON
Registration Number:	2260361	PARTNERS FOR SUCCESS
Registration Number:	2263616	TYPHOON HIGH VELOCITY
Registration Number:	2457397	GRAND SLAM SC
Registration Number:	2526448	JON-DON
Registration Number:	2991374	NEIGHBORHOOD NEWS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006556 FRAME: 0377

900478244

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3384671	PLANET GUARD
Registration Number:	3872033	DRY PRO WATER VAC
Registration Number:	4007518	UNITEX SURFACE RENEW
Registration Number:	4262627	ENVIROFLOOR
Registration Number:	4316629	EZ SPOT
Registration Number:	4763346	PCM POLISHED CONCRETE MAINTENANCE
Serial Number:	87222601	MY EASY MARKETING
Registration Number:	5515146	MAXFLEX
Serial Number:	87479319	ENCAP-PRO
Serial Number:	87708734	QUICK WHOLESALE SUPPLY
Serial Number:	88048179	LET'S TACKLE YOUR TOUGHEST JOBS
Serial Number:	88146891	PRO-MAXX
Serial Number:	88146896	CROSSMAXX
Serial Number:	88146899	EDGEMAXX
Serial Number:	88146902	FLEXMAXX
Serial Number:	88146905	TRIMAXX
Serial Number:	88146909	POLISHMAXX
Serial Number:	88146911	REZ-MAXX
Serial Number:	87330073	MIT-X

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3124740448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3124746300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Morfoot
SIGNATURE:	/karenmorfoot/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Merger - JDI Mergersub, LLC to Jon-Don, LLC - Copy#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006556 FRAME: 0378

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered | 04:55 PM 09/15/2017 FILED 04:55 PM 09/15/2017 SR 20176189961 - File Number 6529811

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

JDI MERGERSUB, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company INTO JON-DON, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: JDI Mergersub, LLC is being merged into Jon-Don, LLC.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited fiability company is Jon-Don, LLC.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of the surviving limited liability company shall be its Certificate of Formation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on the date this Certificate of Merger is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 400 Medinah Road, Roselle, IL 60172, a place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, on this 15thday of September . 2017.

Authorized Person

#53385086\_v1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006556 FRAME: 0379** 

**RECORDED: 12/18/2018**